

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No.443/2015 in
SWP No.2393/2014

Dr. Tarika Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Manogtra, Advocate

Vs

Mohd. Ashraf Bukhari, Secy. Agriculture & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(02.03.2026)

1. Fresh status report has been filed by the respondents in which it has been submitted that the respondents are in the process of finalizing the seniority lists in accordance with the directions of the court.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents has sought further time to comply with the judgment of the writ Court.
3. Adjourned at his request.
4. Compliance report be filed by next date of hearing.
5. List on **01.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.03.2026
Sneha