

Serial No. 30
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 443/2015 in
SWP No. 2393/2014**

Dr. Tarika Sharma

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

Mohd. Ashraf Bukhari, Secy. Agriculture & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

- 01.** Fresh status report has been filed in which it has been submitted that the process of finalizing the seniority list could not be undertaken because of pendency of litigation on the issue.
- 02.** The respondents are directed to finalize the issue with regard to the seniority by next date of hearing subject to the outcome of the litigation provided there is no order of stay passed by any competent Court.
- 03.** List on **15.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL